503123672 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINGXIA GU	11/26/2014
CHEN TANG	11/26/2014
ZHANFENG CAO	11/26/2014
QI YAO	11/26/2014
FENG ZHANG	11/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD., CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14413006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: alexis karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013902.P075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=13902p075_Asgn_010515#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034637 FRAME: 0352

503123672

source=13902p075_Asgn_010515#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034637 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

V	VHERE	EAS, I/w	/e, Jin	gxia GU, C	hen TAN	IG, Zhanf	eng CA	O, Qi YAO	Feng ZI	HANG of
Beijing,	China	(herein	after	referred/co	Hectively	referred	to as	ASSIGNO	OR), am	the sole
inventor/	are the	e invente	ors of	an Invention	n/Invent	ions (here	inafter r	eferred to a	s Inventi	on(s)) in
an	a	pplication	ดเว	fo	ľ	Letter	'S	Paten	t	titled
Hollow	1 whi	te con	al)osi	te quan	tum de	t Dreva	ration	method,	disolar	lounal
comos on	12pany	verice							, ,	•
the appli	ication	having	been	executed of	n even o	late herev	vith, and	l/or being	identifial	ole in the
United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	by Apr	lication	No.		
filed				; and		7 -1)

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and <u>BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, having an address at <u>No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd.</u>, <u>Chaoyang District</u>, <u>Beijing 100015</u>, <u>China (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE")</u>, that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR , its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE , its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

2148281 v1

Nov.	26,	2014	
Date			•

Nov. 26, 214
Date

Nw.26,2014 Date

Nov 26, 2014

Date

Nov, 26, 2014
Date

Jingria Gu. Jingxia GU

Chen TANG
Chen TANG

Zhanfeng CAO

Qi YAO

Feng ZHANG
Feng ZHANG

2148281 v1

PATENT REEL: 034637 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 01/05/2015